

City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Memorandum

File #: 19-00016 City Council 1/17/2019

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: City Council President Andy Terhaar

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENT - ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council reappoint Michael Crawford, a registered architect who is also a city resident, to the Architectural Review Board for a term of two (2) years, expiring September 30, 2020.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

The Architectural Review Board approves or disapproves plans for buildings to be erected, renovated, or razed which are located within the historic districts, preservation district and governmental center district.

The following incumbent wishes to be considered for reappointment:

Nominee Nominated By

Registered Architect

Michael Crawford Incumbent

PRIOR ACTION:

City Council appoints members to this board annually.

FUNDING:

Budget: N/A

Actual: N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

File #: 19-00016 City Council 1/17/2019

STAFF CONTACT:

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Member List

- 2) Application of Interest Michael Crawford
- 3) Ballot

PRESENTATION: No